

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9754-9755/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in CRLA No.1061/1997,CRLA No.1163/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv. for
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Naveen, Adv. for
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy of the Special Leave
Petition is condoned.
Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master