

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9754-9755/2010

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 12/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 6 has made a submission at Bar that there is no need to file any counter affidavit on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 after furnishing his fresh and correct address through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.

Death Certificate of respondent No.5 be filed by the next date for facilitating this Court to pass the further necessary orders.

List again on 22.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR
rd		