

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9754-9755/2010

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

So far as respondent Nos. 1,3,4 and 6 are concerned, already submission has been advanced on their behalf by the ld. Counsel that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

It is pertinent to note that despite reasonable and sufficient opportunities, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take necessary steps against respondent No.2 by furnishing his fresh address. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Similarly, Death Certificate of respondent No.5 is yet to be filed. Same be filed by next date.

List again on 2.7.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj