

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9754-9755/2010

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 13/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shantanu Bansal,adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan,adv.
Mr.Romil Pathak,adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against respondent No.2 in correct address and for producing the death certificate of the 5th respondent, has not taken steps even now. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with appropriate office report on default for consideration. List thereafter.

| | | | (Sunil Thomas) | |
| | | | Registrar | |