

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.9754-9755 OF 2010

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Het Ram & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."**

It is submitted that pursuant to this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2010 Show Cause Notice was issued to all the six Respondents in the instant matter.

It is further submitted that service of above Show Cause Notice has been completed on Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 & 6. All these Respondents are represented by Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate. In connection with unserved Respondent Nos.2 & 5, Unserved cover containing the notice with remarks "Not residing on such address" from Respondent No.2 and another Unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from Respondent No.5 with postal remarks "Dead".

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed fresh address of respondent No.2 nor filed death certificate in respect of respondent No.5 till date.

The office report on default in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 1st day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate  
12, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate  
305, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

C4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR