

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
9754-9755/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2009  
in CRLA No. 1163/1997 and CRLA No. 1061/1997 passed by the High  
Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HET RAM & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen from the affidavit filed during the  
course of proceeding that respondent nos. 2 and 5 are  
no more. Therefore, the special leave petitions are  
dismissed against respondent nos. 2 and 5 as having  
been abated.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.