

Listed on : . .2015

Court No. :

Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.9754-9755 OF 2010**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24731-24732 OF 2010**

(Applications for stay)

State of Uttar Pradesh

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Het Ram & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing additional documents.**

**As prayed, list the matter after four weeks."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed additional documents in view of his letter dated 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 circulated before the Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2015, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of September, 2015.

**Sd/-**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate  
12, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate  
305, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.