

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1266-1267/2015

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HET RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 18/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the additional documents within the period stipulated in the order dated 25.02.2016 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB